M600005334								
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400287433634							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/01/1601020014 **130.00							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED <b>16 JUL -1 MII: 54</b> SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA							

ι.

Office Use Only

## 1<11.20

#### COVER LETTER

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

#### GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF VIRGINIA, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

•.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

BRANDI LOUDER

Name of Person

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, LLC

	Firm/Company	<u></u>	NEC 6	
1890 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE, SU	1890 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE, SUITE 150			
	Address			
RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191				
(	City/State and Zip Code		THE ST	
BRANDLLOUDER@GTATELECOM	I.COM		.L. <b>F</b>	
E-mail address: (to b	be used for future annual i	report notification)		
For further information concerning this matter, please ca	al):			
BRANDI LOUDER	703 at (	476-8999		
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS:		STREET_ADDRES	3 <u>S:</u>	

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF VIRGINIA, LLC

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

2	VIRGINIA 3. 76-0838187			
-	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if application company is organized)	ble)		
4.				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)			
5.	1890 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE, SUITE 150			
	RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191	TA SI	16	
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	FS		
6.	1890 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE, SUITE 150	三百	JUL	-11
	RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191	SSEE	1	Ē
	(Mailing Address)			O
7.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	Log	همیرد. منبعید ۹۹	
	Name: INCORP SERVICES, INC.	្តុកា	ខ្ម័	
	Office Address: 17888 67th Court North			
	Loxahatchee Florida 3347	10		
	(City) (Zip code)			

**Registered agent's acceptance:** 

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position a segistered agent.

- Jackie DeFilippis on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

DARIUSH ALIPANAH, MEMBER MANAGER, 1530 KEY BLVD PH 26, ARLINGTON, VA 22209

AMAN UDANI, MEMBER MANAGER, 47174 CHAMBLISS CT., STERLING, VA 20165

FARZAD GHASSEMI, MANAGING MEMBER, 10501 MILKWEED DR., GREAT FALLS, VA 22066

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be committed)

of an authorized person Signam

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ed or printed name of signee

Commonwealth Flirginia



# State Corporation Commission

### CERTIFICATE OF FACT

## I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, LLC is duly organized as a limited liability company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its organization is July 16, 2012; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.





Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: June 21, 2016

Clerk of the Commission

CISECOM Document Control Number: 1606215495